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Monday, September 18IN 4 a4pe
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Musical Bon-bons
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rey. Father
Bennett
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Peter Bornstein (Aus-
tralia)
10.45 A.C.E. TALK: "Education
for Adolescents"42.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m.,° LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Do You Know These?2.30 Classical music
3.15 ° Broadcast French Lessonfor Post-Primary Schools
3.30 Tea-time tunes
4.45 Children’s’ session, with
"Round the World with Father
Time"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued7.0 Salute to the United Air
Forces: A Tribute to the Air
Forces of the United Nations
7.15 Farmers’ Session: Talk:
"Pests and Diseases of Tomatoes}
and Potatoes," by R. M. Brien,}
Mycologist, Plant Diseases Divi-
sian
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"His Lordship’s Memoirs"7.45 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.11 John Scott Trotter and His
Orchestra.
Spanish Dance No. 1 (de Falla)
8.14 "The Brains Trust"
8.35 Grand Hotel Orchestra,
"Evensong" (Martin)
8.38 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out"9.2 WNewsree! with Commentary
9.26 Ringside Commentary onProfessional Boxing Match, re-
layed from Auckland Town Hall
10. 0 Scottish Interlude
10.28 Music, Mirth and Melody71.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. Op.m. Light music8.0 Light Orchestral Music and
Ballads
9. 0 -Music from the Operas
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

IPZAMA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:
Time
12. 0-5.15 p.m. News: A.E.S.
Matinee: At Ease: Personal
Album
6.45 Spotlight Bands
6. 0-7.0 Music America Loves
Best: Blondie
7. 0-9.15 News: Comedy Cara-
van: Eddie Condon: Suspense9.15-10.15 Symphony
10.15-11.0 Make-beliege Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. "London
News9.0 With a Smile and a Song9.39 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service ‘

10.25 Talk: "The Home Front"
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3.15 French broadcast lesson
to post-primary schools3.30 Music While You Work
4.45 Children’s session; Ebor,Ariel and Sunrays

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) ;

7. 0 Salute to the United AirForces: A tribute to the Air
Forces of the United Nations
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"Plastics in Everyday Life:The Pioneers": Prepared by J.D. McDonald, M.A., M.Sc.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Beecham and the London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra,"Faust" Overture (Wagner)
ig = Dorothy Downing (pian-st),
Melodie de Gluck (Sgambati),Nocturne in C Minor, Op. 48No. 1 (Chopin), Mazurka(Saint-Saens) (A Studio recital)7.55 "Houses": An anthology of
poetry and music. Music byArthur Benjamin. Readers:
Gladys Young and Robert Harris
(BBC programme)

8.10 NBS String Quartet,Quartet in E Minor (Smetana)8.40 Alfred Sittard (organist),Toccata in
GC
Minor (Boellmann)8.44 Maisie Duncan (mezzo-

soprano),"High O’er the Thunder" (Max
Stange), "‘Black Roses" (Sibel-lus), "‘Sylvelin" (Sinding), ‘1Love Thee" (Grieg), ‘Cradle
Song" (Max Stange) (A Studiorecital)
9. 2 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific islands
9.40 Burns and Allen (U.S.A.
programme)
10. 0 Spotlight Band, featuringTommy Tueker’s Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)
10.15 Salute to Rhythm, fea-turing Phil Green’s Concert Or-
chestra (BBC production)10.45 Band Wagon, featuringCharlie Barnet (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANZ: WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety8.30 "The Big Four"8.45 Lang-worth programme9. 0 Band music :

9.15 Professional Wrestling Con-
test, relayed from*Town. Hall10. 0 Light Concert10.30 Close down

VAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
. 7. O p.m. stars of the Musical
» Firmament
7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7.33 Top of the Bill8.0 Melodies That Charm8.15 Dancing Times8.40 The Story Behind the
Song: Schubert’s Serenade9. 2 Edward German and hisMusic
9.35 ‘Lost. Empire’9.50 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down e

2N7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7, Op.m. Salute to the UnitedAir ,Forces
7.15 Family session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "Europe in Chains" (BBCproduction)
9. 2 Concert session, continued10. 0 Close down

CNCTr] AAPIER
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning-Star9.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Educationfor Adolescents"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 lunch music (42.15 and1.15 p.m., "LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3.15-3.30 French Lesson broad-cast to Secondary Schools5.0 Uncle Ed and Aunt Gwen
6. 0 "One Good Deed a Day"6.15 LONDON NEWS"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Salute to the United AirForces .-

7.15 "Great Expectations"7.30 Listeners’ Own session9. 2 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 fFeodor Chaliapin (bass),"Black Eyes" (trad.), "ThePrisoner" (Rubinstein)9.33 Serge Koussevitsky andBoston Symphony Orchestra,Symphony No. 5 (Roy Harris)10. 0 Close down

VAN 920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Salute to the AirForces of the United Nations
7.15 Light music
7.32 "The Battle for theMiddle Sea’: A story of sea
power in the Mediterranean8. 0 Classical music: Vladimir
Golshmann and

_
Boston Sym-phony Orchestra, Overture to

"Marriage of Figaro," "Jupiter"
Symphony (Mozart), Suite Pro-vencal (Milhaud)9.0 Big Ben9.2 Special feature: "T he
Phantom Drummer" (first epi-
sode)
9.26 Light recitals10.0 Close down

22S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Salute i the UnitedAir Forces
7.15 ‘Martin’s Corner"
7.42 -Melody
7.45 ‘Dad and Dave"8.0 Light concert programme8.30 "That They Might Live"(U.S.A. programme)9. 2 Comedytime9.15 Swingtime10. Close: downSA
66.
Th Baal
7.45, 8.45 a.m. London

°

9. aTiopting programme9.39 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "It SeemsLike Yesterday"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.39 A.€.E. TALK: "Educationfor Adolescents"
2.45 Melody and Humour

eee

3.16 French lesson for post-primary schools3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Musical Comedy4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music /(6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 . Leslie Bridgewater Salon
Orchestra (BBC programme)7. 0 Salute to the United AirForces: A tribute to the Air
Forces of the United Nations7.16 Our Garden Expert: "Flow-ers for Summer"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Band of H.M. Royal Air Force7.40 "Peacock Pie": A selectionof verses from the work ofWalter de la Mare, Music by
Roger Quilter, played by theBBC Theatre Orchestra, con-ducted by Charles. Groves.Poems read by Hermione Han-nen and V. C. Clinton-Baddeley(BBC programme)7.55 N.S.W. Eastern. Command
Band, :

"Triumph of Industry" (McAn-ally), "Australia" (Lithgow)8.1 From the Studio: Phyllis
Coombs (soprano),"When You Come to the Endof the Day" (Westphal), "JustOne Word of Consolation"
(Lemonier), "Little Grey Homein the West" (Lohr), "The
Prayer Perfect" (Speaks)8.13 H.M. Coldstream Guards
Band
8.32 From the Studio: Patricia
Cottes (contralto),"In An Old-fashioged Town"(Squire); "By the Waters ofMinnetonka" (Lieurance), ‘4Heard You Singing" (Coates),"At Dawning" (Cadman)8.43 Band of H.M. Life Guards
9, 2 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 From: the Studio: Vivien
Dixon (violinist) and Haagen
Holenbergh (pianist),Sonata in A Minor for Piano
and Violin, Op. 47 ("Kreutzer’’)
( Beethoven)
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY L |CHRISTCHURCH.1200 ke.
5. Op.m. Everyman’s Music7.0 After dinner music7.45 "Mr. Jones Goes to War"a CO . "Tie» Children’s Corner"Suite (Debussy), Alfred Cortot8.16 Joan Hammond (soprano)
ag Musical Digest"The Inside Story"3:30 Time for Fun10.0 Meditation10 Close down

PSYZAR GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and-1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3. 0 The Concert Orchestra345 French Lesson for Post-Primary Schools
O "The Woman in White"4.15 Old Favourites5.0 "Bluey"
6. 0 ‘"McGlusky, the Filibuster"?6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 This and That
6.46 Coconut Grove Ambassa-dors *7. 0 Salute to thé United AirForces
7.15 ‘The Red Streak"7.30 Regimental Band’ of H.M.Grenadier Guards
7.37 ‘‘Krazy Kapers"
8. 2 Andre Kostelanetz and HisMusic
8.10 "Every Accent Tells aStory" (BBC production)8.41 Hits of the Air
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary

THE VICTORY LOAN
Reports on the Victory Loanare broadcast dail except
Sunday at the following times:7.15 a.m., Victory Loan Re-
porter, from 1YA, 2YA, 3YA,
4YA, 2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ and allCommercial station; 9.0 p-m.,Progress reports on totalsfrom 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 2YN, 2ZJ, 3ZR and 4YZ.


